06-20-2003

ļ	Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	102478600		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
	Tab settings			
	Name of conveying party(ies): James Reaux Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attack	hed? <u></u> Yes ✔ No	Name: Harves	es:
	3. Nature of conveyance: ✓ Assignment		Street Address: 1129-A Mustang Drive	
06/19/200 01/FC:802			City: St. Martinville State: LA Zip: 70582 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No	
			B. Patent No.(s)	
	5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail Name: William W. Stagg	,	6. Total number of	applications and patents involved: 40.00
	Internal Address:		✓ Enclosed	to be charged to deposit account
	Street Address: 220 Heymann Boyle	evard	8. Deposit accoun	
	City: Lafayette State: LA Zip: 7	70503		
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
	9. Signature. William W. Stagg Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

PARISH OF LAFAYETTE
STATE OF LOUISIANA
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

WHEREAS, James R. Reaux, a person of the full age of majority domiciled at 2230 Apache Lane, Brookshire, Texas 77423, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, a United States citizen, has invented a certain invention entitled "Sugarcane Harvester and Harvesting System" which is the subject matter of U.S. Provisional Patent Application 60/388/700 and an application for Letters Patent of the United States to be filed on even date herewith and, hereinafter referred to as the "Invention"; and

WHEREAS, HarvesTech, LLC, P.O. Box 370, St. Martinville, La 70582, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent to be obtained therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by Assignee to Assignor of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee the full and exclusive worldwide right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and in any foreign country, and in and to any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof, for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

Assignor hereby covenants that they are the sole inventors of said invention and that he has made no assignment, sale, agreement, or other encumbrance of said invention that would conflict with this assignment and sale;

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 014180 FRAME: 0829

Assignor further covenants that he, upon the request of Assignee, will promptly provide Assignee with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to him, and that he will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto, and that he will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent that may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

ames R. Reaux, Assignor

RECORDED: 06/12/2003

04 12 03 Date